#### 01/07/2015 503126953

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173562

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
I-HUA HUANG	12/31/2014
WAN-SHAN YANG	12/31/2014
CHUN-TENG CHEN	12/31/2014
YU-JU CHEN	12/31/2014
KUEI-LING LIU	12/31/2014

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOLUX CORPORATION
Street Address:	No. 160, Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site
Internal Address:	Hsinchu Science Park
City:	Chu-Nan, Miao-Li County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	350

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14591694

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)830-5741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213)830-5743 wliu@liulaw.com Email:

**Correspondent Name: WEN LIU** 

Address Line 1: 350 S. FIGUEROA STREET, SUITE 975 Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1251/227
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEN LIU
SIGNATURE:	/Wen Liu, Reg. No. 32,822/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0120**  source=227-Assignment#page1.tif source=227-Assignment#page2.tif

source=227-Assignment\_YANG#page1.tif

source=227-Assignment\_YANG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0121

Attorney Docket No.: 1251/227

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>I-Hua HUANG</u>, <u>Wan-Shan YANG</u>, <u>Chun-Teng CHEN</u>, <u>Yu-Ju CHEN</u> and <u>Kuei-Ling LIU</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; and <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; and <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# Display Panel

	(insert title of invention here), set forth in a	ın applicati		
or decla	aration executed, respectively, on		, and	[or which was filed
on	as Application Serial No.		·	
	WHEREAS, INNOLUX CORPORATION and having its principal place of busing	ness at <u>No.</u>	160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan	Site, Hsinchu Science Park.
	an <u>350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan R.O.C.</u> (her			
right, ti	tle and interest in and to said inventions and	said applic	ation for Letters Patent of th	ne United States, and in and to
any Let	ters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign	gn, to be ob	otained therefor and thereon.	

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

joint assignment- (X20140003-US)- S6945

Attorney Docket No.: 1251/227

2014-12-31	1-HUA HUANG
Date	Name: I-Hua HUANG
Date	Name: Wan-Shan YANG
2014-12-31	Chun Tena Chen
Date	Name: Chun-Teng CHEN
2014-12-31	Ju- Jon Chan
Date	Name: Yu-Ju CHEN
2014-12-31	Kneir-Cag Cin
Date	Name: Kuei-Ling Lill

REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0123

Attorney Docket No.: 1251/227

# JOINT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by <u>I-Hua HUANG</u>, <u>Wan-Shan YANG</u>, <u>Chun-Teng CHEN</u>, <u>Yu-Ju CHEN</u> and <u>Kuei-Ling LIU</u> (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing at <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; and <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; and <u>No. 160 Kesyue Rd.</u>, <u>Chu-Nan Site</u>, <u>Hsinchu Science Park</u>, <u>Chu-Nan 350</u>, <u>Miao-Li County</u>, <u>Taiwan R.O.C.</u>; witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# Display Panel

	(insert title of invention here), set forth in a	n applicat	tion for Letters Patent of the	United States, having an oath
or decl:	aration executed, respectively, on		, and	[or which was filed
on	, as Application Serial No.			
	WHEREAS, INNOLUX CORPORATION.	, a corpor	ration duly organized under a	and pursuant to the laws of
	and having its principal place of busin	iess at No	. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan	Site, Hsinchu Science Park,
Chu-Na	an 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan R.O.C. (here			
right, ti	itle and interest in and to said inventions and s	said appli	cation for Letters Patent of the	he United States, and in and to
any Lei	tters Patent or Patents, United States or foreig	n, to be o	btained therefor and thereon	I.,

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

joint assignment- (X20140003-US)- S6945

Attorney Docket No.: <u>1251/227</u>

Date	Name: I Hua HUANG	
2014-12-31 Date	Van - Shan Yang Name: Wan-Shan YANG	
Date	Name: Chun-Teng CHEN	
Date	Name: Yu-Ju CHEN	
Date	Name: Kuei-Ling LIU	

joint assignment- (X20140003-US)- S6945

PATENT REEL: 034657 FRAME: 0125